PART 565, VIN SUBMISSION

All American Choppers Co.
1535 N. Kelley Ave.
Kissimmee, FL. 32744
Phone: (407) 870-2222
FAX: (407) 847-4444

Administrator

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
400 Seventh Street, SW

Washington, DC 20590

Attn: VIN Coordiniator

Sub VIN Decoding Information for All American Choppers Co.

In accordance with 565.7¢ of 49 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, All American Choppers Co.
does hereby submit the following Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) decoding information.

VIN POSITION DESCRIPTION

1,2&3 WMI (first 3 of 6 digits)

4 Motorcycle Frame Type
5 Motorcycle Base Color

6 Transmission Information
7 Engine Information

8 Net Brake Horse Power
9 Check Digit

10 Model Year

11 Plant Location

12,13 & 14 WMI (last 3 of 6 digits)
15,16 & 17 Sequential Production Number of Year
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Signed: > TR

Thomas Sherrod
Owner, All American Choppers Co.

CODES (examples)

1A9 (assigned by S.A.E.)
B=Hard Tail, Chopper, Drop Seat (table 1)
V=Chrome (table 2)

J=6 Speed, Left Side Drive, Belt (table 3)

A=Normalily Aspirated (table 4)

F=130 HP (table 5)

Calculated - See 49 CFR 565.4
A=2005, B=2006, C=2007
A=Kissimmee

702 (assigned by S.A.E.)

001, 002, 003, ..., 499, 500

Date: February 22nd, 2005

Date of Last Revision: 2/22/2005 9:53 PM



PART 565, VIN SUBMISSION

(able 1 - Motorcycle Frame Type
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Hard Tal, Chopper, Regular Seat
Hard Tail, Chopper, Drop Seat
Hard Tail, Pro-Street, Regular Seat
Hard Tail, Pro-Street, Drop Seat

Soft Tail, Chopper, Reguiar Seat

Soft Tail, Chopper, Drop Seat

Soft Tail, Chopper, Regular Seat, SSSA-Left
Soft Tail, Chopper, Drop Seat, SSSA-Right
Soft Tail, Pro-Street, Regular Seat

Soft Tail, Pro-Street, Drop Seat

Soft Tail, Pro-Street, Regular Seat, SSSA-Left
Soft Tail, Pro-Street, Drop Seat, SSSA-Right

{SSSA = Single Side Swing Arm)

Table 3 - Transmission Information
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5 Speed, Left Side Drive, Belt

5 Speed, Left Side Drive, Chain
5 Speed, Right Side Drive, Belt
5 Speed, Right Side Drive, Chain

6 Speed, Left Side Drive, Belt

6 Speed, Left Side Drive, Chain
6 Speed, Right Side Drive, Belt
6 Speed, Right Side Drive, Chain

Table 5 - Net Brake Horsepower
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80 HP

80 HP

100 HP
110 HP
120 HP
130 HP
140 HP
150 HP
160 HP
170 HP
180 HP
190 HP
200 HP

Table 2 - Motorcycle Base Color

Black
White
Grey
Red
Blue
Yeliow
Purpie
Orange
Green
Fuchsia
Maroon
Lime
Brown
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Sitver
Gold
Platinum
Chrome
Polished
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Table 4 - Engine Information

A Normally Aspirated
B Normally Aspirated, Turbo Charged
C Normally Aspirated, Super Charged

H Fuel Injected
J  Fuel Injected, Turbo Charged
K Fuel Injected, Super Charged
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